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JANET L. HIMSEL, MARTIN RICHARD HIMSEL,
ROBERT J. LANNON, AND SUSAN M. LANNON,
Petitioners,

v.

4/9 LIVESTOCK, LLC, CO-ALLIANCE, LLP,
SAMUEL T. HIMSEL, CORY M. HIMSEL,
CLINTON S. HIMSEL, and STATE OF INDIANA,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 25th day of September, 2020, send
out from Omaha, NE 4 package(s) containing 1 copies of the REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A WRIT OF
CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. All parties required to be served have been served by third-party commercial
carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

SEE ATTACHED

To be filed for:
KATHERINE A. MEYER
Counsel of Record
Director
HARVARD ANIMAL LAW AND POLICY CLINIC
1607 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02138
(617) 496-5145
kmeyer@law.harvard.edu

KIM E. FERRARO

Senior Staff Attorney

HOOSIER ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL
3951 N. Meridian, Suite 100

Indianapolis, IN 46208

(317) 685-8800

kferraro@hecweb.org

Counsel for Petitioners

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of September, 2020.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska ' /¢ %
RENEE J. Q0SS Q ( MW A

Notary Public {7 Affiant

My Comm. Exp. September 5, 2023
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Counsel for All Respondents
Christopher J. Braun

Jonathan P. Emenhiser

Josh S. Tatum

Plews, Shadley, Racher & Braun LLP
1346 North Delaware Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
Tel: 317/637-0700
cbraun@psrb.com
jemenhiser@psrb.com
jtatum@psrb.com

Andrew J. Pincus

Mayer Brown LLP

1999 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Tel: 202/263-3000
apincus@mayerbrown.com

Additional Counsel for Respondent Samuel Himsel
Kyle A. Lansberry

Brandon W. Ehrie

Lewis Wagner LLP

501 Indiana Avenue, Suite 200

Indianapolis, IN 46202

Tel: 317/237-0500

klansberry@lewiswaganer.com
behrie@lewiswagner.com

Counsel for the State of Indiana

Thomas M. Fisher

Office of the Indiana Attorney General
Indiana Government Center South, 5th Floor
302 West Washington Street

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Tel: 317/232-6255

tom.fisher@atg.in.gov




